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To: City Clerk

Attn: Claims dept.

Fax: 414-286-3456 é’% 2 .
oo B g
Phone: 414-286-2221 ;_‘? S

From: Candace Martin
Phone: 414-380-9032

Regarding: Claim for reimbursement
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" RE- Candace Martin
C1 File No.: 08-S-336
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it | your decision in denying me reimbursement for damages
I.am V.Jntlng t(} a-p.[i?.aus.,us AAND Dlanen nry\ncgidar thie mv rannest for a hearirg
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Thank you,
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Candace Martin
414-380-9032
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October 24, 2008 S
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Milwaukee City Clerk
200 East Wells Street Rm 205

Milwaukee, WI 53202
Claim number: 08-5-336

To Whom It May Concern:
I am writing this letter regarding the decision that was made to deny my request for reimbursement for

repairs to my car that was caused by matter left in your streets. Your letter states that that there were
no potholes on Sherman Boulevard between the 5000 and 5100 block on March 12, 2008 and because

of this, my claim was denied. However in my request for reimbursement, | stated that | had run into a
| did not specify that it was a pothole. The object was left in the streets that | pay

large black object.
taxes to keep clear of hazards. This is very upsetting to me because this incident was not my fault and
had the streets been clean like they were supposed to, this could have been avoided.

Out of curiosity, | took the same route to work the following day and the object had been removed to

the side of the road. As a tax payer, | feel this is an unjust decision and therefore, am appealing your

decision.
Please feel free to contact me with questions you may have about this claim.

Sincerely,
Candacd Masie
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Candace Martin
414-380-9032
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GRANT F. LANQLEY
City Attorney

RUDOLPH M. KONRAD
LINDA ULISS BURKE
VINCENT D. MOSCHELLA
Deputy City Attorneys

October 10, 2008

Candace Martin
4309 West Monrovia Way
Milwaukee, WI 53209

RE: Candace Martin
C.L File No: 08-S-336

Dear Ms, Martin:

THOMAS 0. GARTNER

BRUCE 0. SCHRIMPF
SUSAN D. BICKERT
STUART 5. MUKAMAL
THOMAS J. BEAMISH
MAURITA F. HOUREN
JOHN J. HEINEN

DAVID J. STANOSZ
SUSAN E. LAPPEN
JAN A. SMOKOWICZ
PATRICIA A. FRICKER
HEIDI WICK SPOERL
KURT A, BEHLING
GREQG €. HAGOPIAN
ELLEN H. TANGEN
MELANIE R, SWANK
JAY A, UNORA
PONALD L. SCHRIEFER
EDWARD M. EHRLICH
LEONARD A. TOKUS
MIRIAM R. HORWITZ
MARYNELL REGAN

@. 0'SULLIVAN-CROWLEY
KATHRYN Z BLOCK
MEGAN T. CRUMP
ELQISA DE LEGON
ADAM B. STEPHENS
KEVIN P. SULLIVAN
BETH CONRADSON CLEARY
THOMAS D, MILLER
HEIDI E. GALVAN
JARELY M. RUIZ
ROBIN A. PEDERSON
Assistant City Attorneys

We have received your claim in the amount of $907.19, relating to damage allegedly
sustained to your vehicle on March 12, 2008 whén it collided with a pothole while you
were traveling southbound on Sherman Boulevard between the 5000 and 5100 blocks.

Our investigation reveals that the Infrastructure Services Division records indicate that
prior to March 12, 2008 the City had no notice of this hazard in the roadway and because
of this lack of notice the City would not be liable. Therefore, we are denying your claim.

If you wish to appeal this decision, you may do so by sending a letter within 21 days of
this letter to the Milwaukee City Clerk, 200 East Wells Street, Room 2035, Milwaukee,
Wisconsin 53202, requesting a hearing.

Very truly yours,

GLEY
City Attorney

aee.m. Carone

STEVEN M. CARINI
Investigator Adjuster

SMC:beg
1029-2008-1185:138245

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

Mitwaukee City Hall Sulte 800 + 200 East Walls Street = Milwaukea, Wisconsin 53202-3551 - Telephone: 414.286.2601 « TDD: 414.286.2025 » Fax 414.286.8550



Candace Martin

9666 W Bradley RD #202
Milwaukee, W1 53224
414-380-9032

March 20, 2008

City Clerk
Attn: CLAIMS
200 E. Wells St., Room 205

To Whom It May Concern:

310 ALID
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[ Wd - 4V 8002
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| am requesting reimbursement from the City of Milwaukee due to damages to my vehicle caﬁged o
material left in your street. The total amount requested is $F87/9. This amount is the sum of thié labor

and parts. | have provided you with the original receipts for both. Also provided is a second estimate
for the cost of labor.

While driving southbound on Sherman Blvd between the 5000 and 5100 block March 12, 2008 at about
12pm, a large black object sat in the middle of the street. There were cars parked to the right side of
me, vehicles driving in my rear and a vehicle driving o the left of me. | was unable to avoid hitting the

object. The material caused my car to jump the street. | was able to continue to drive for about 8
minutes until my vehicle stopped.

Please feel free to call me with any questions you have regarding my claim.

Sincerely,

(Bendace Mailir

Candace Martin
414-380-9032
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1WEST A M RILWADKEE, Wi 53226
TOLL FREE \S'VE )776—7027 FAX: (414) 778-0539

B SITE; www.hallcars.com

SHIPPEDR TO

=0 SHIPPED TO

RETURN elactri order turned for credit. Mo relums atiec 15 9ays-
i rastocking charge will bs applled on all merchandiss ref o
e . want o oy 20:::30 madlg by tha manufactmar Tha sellar, HALL CHEVROLET, hereby axpressly disclaims all warrantias,

forit e
SLAIMER %‘?‘HM ﬁy—‘&wua oa fne W sold hereby 7 ; mos ﬁ%wﬂmm sssumes nar authorizes any ather parson to assuné 1of iy

Ise retumed for credit. No retums after t5 days.
DISCERNER 'BEWA s rer, Tha eeller, HALL GHEVROLET, herehy expressly disciaims all warranties, sthr
pm ng any Impll warmanty of merchantablllty orﬂtnoss for a pariicular purpnse and HALL CHEVROLET, neithe|
labllity i connection with the sale of aeid praducts. Any limitati » DA B
PURCHASE ORDER R ’ g 3/13/08 4000669 1
. i er 13/08 .| 40006
4 9
8 D RIPTIC iy el - 56.
: e = 56 .59 - 1
: 2
111238 D%AB82: G { = <) 7 567895pR 58789 561893
219
THiapeaeea 0. CARET 0ideted¥Por) | d3 - 45.21 | | 45.21 45.21] -
1 _1@_563240 : PAN (01426-BOPE) — - 218 1 178.52 . 178.52 : 178.52| -
‘ L I
-——"’_-_-‘
P iy P s i L AN o “ﬂ”? [ [[ _ﬁ.\\\ A \
I T P S i AL T } 7
ey - ¢
[l ni"’!h-’ 4 ‘ T R = 34
ol — Fad LAz.g fyype ol 14k I L
- Tty .‘
InG estimate )
|
2% P.77s OR EQUIPMENT 280 3
PRINTED 3/ 13/08 TIME | 13: 09: ;T”mp,,, [
PATE PRINTECE) A PARTSUR EQIIHERT 280.32

~

PA %Tﬁ[gﬁﬁABgME |HTI’H GURSF” SHI STAX OR TAX IT -1-_5 -
7:00 400 9. 0 A 2000/pm:. Fiat s
8:QQ) . 1o 12:00 p

2 |

SALI‘:‘srLﬁxﬁpuTAxln | 15 TG
| [ccroeTovEmIRGET Tnvolce =+
TOTAL 296.02

; L 2 2 ’ Initial Invoice ** \
MO RETURN ON ELECTRICAL OR SAFETY ITEMS OR SPECIAL ORDERS.

) 2003 ARKGHA, In. - Dasiarship Agcfomlion Graup (00020

() 2003 ARKTMA, . - Dastarshlp Appeetion Group (B01646-1026



1,697

-
— el —_ .-\L
=== e ‘ “E o3
= % ) :
= 5w
o, Lid v P s o [ o o o o - - o =
= G IN I e - < ® z
<L I e T S el . « x -
5} AT A A T - P < = I
— s =t WM MMM T - % =
m i [ TITFI T = == v v > - = -
L el 3 SR S o S s S . B S e S I e Rt R R e R T T - - w -
S — oo o O S O O d 0 NANEMNAD N . — = s 5
s = [ A I T [E . i L [aealerieriey ey ie Rl Mo 2
EEE o E = SoCoCcoSoT vox - <
e - - - Z X Z E = oz oz SomSiogsas T - = .
(e = = O T S o O T - OSooO&ssSsE 58 - 7 - A % <
P e Y = — (- — uih) — — — -
ety gt e T T wow P ~
—— e N L2 v ) .- L -
P > £ L R ] — —t Lo ] — RN U VAR [ [ Y [ L = % KR —
=SS ogQu &£ = = X X X X gobgRoSoo R TR s 2
e = N . 2 g B 8 SSoosoooT s sz oA pra
mini B - e T Yy A i e e T e e T e e e - = - b
Pl | Lap gy e B - e T A W M T R U N L S A M M W S W 2 T - L = = < = —~
= = aE o~ R ARHAHFE SN RSSO A - B —
pe~o ary = —_— M e P e P e e T e e P e e e e —t e - w o
. ~% H - ™ —! — — -t em LTI T T - 4 =
-t = e —_ e R R - O T EE T E T RS T T i © < % u fred
had = I LT T e e e e — = - - = I
-t -~ S “r fh el . _.K.U\ nM UDOOUQWIUMU- =l Aﬂ. - = % ‘wm
CL .. Vols e ' -
N . .
A 3 rOoOKrieia 262-781-1300

. . www.bpgmc.com
GMCz Goodwrench BUICK ' PONTIAC - GMLC

% TAXEXEMPTNUMBER | CUST. P.O.NO. E% INVOICE DATE g
~781-1
262-781-1300 PNR
__. M (sl
L P
CASH RETAIL
| cisrio oo ot GAAL
. J 1.97 WE SINCERELY
APPRECIATE 29" B8 ¢
YOUR BUSINESS. . T
BIATEZ 19PO] dddy  HTiy
N THANK YOU Ly
) 4 Py It
Y A N CHRIS, 5 1T AN
— JOE, JAY, pragen i -
4 po:
\ FRITZ AND JOSH oeae
, PARTS DEPT. ERTERINT 0
. H
HOURS B69/60096262p5 1
, MON & WED 212§
. 51.97 8:00 A.M. - 7:00 PM. f
. . BREL-TRL (7927
>_rnmm_3m_muma ﬂw@omm» ooam _q_s:ﬁwm monoﬂum:_wnair_m _=_<o_~o%. p__o «oE_.:w _mnmm,_c_mmﬁ.ﬂ_q_aﬁamm TUES, THUR & FRI SEEES TH *(13045 DHE
ma%se, subject to andling cha, . O I rnson ical or spectal order Hems. rettm: .
ama:mz%macag_32@3_amcsmm_wwa:s_am,wa_3=m,msamnmamzmm>__u.go.ﬁowmEn_s%%m:&q_%m. TAX 2.65 8:00 AM. - 6:00 PM. INTHA 1077dED LSIN ae
S.m.ma:o_Emuo:mﬁ_oaamamumanmazﬂ_:ﬂm__mn_u__asmozmna%_ur “The factory warranty constitules . JVILNCH 47314300 49
all of the warrerities with respect t the sale of this liemfilems. The seller hereb axprassly disclaims all war- SATURDAY
Ea_mm.m_,:nﬂ:mxu«“_mmmoﬂm__ﬂsu__mu._:o_cn_:nmﬂv._Bu__.mnsﬂszea merchantg “__E_o_._:_:mam_ﬂoq m_um_.mmu_mﬁ FREIGHT 0.00, 8:00 AM. - 12:00 PM.
0,8l selle il i 1 i i 2~ kL H ML) W -IVE.
R oS i M oY O o sumelraylbiy n avmassvoust | (g5AT02¢| 5004

' CUSTOMER COPY
c 13:53:41 PAGE 1 OF 1
NET509

PARTS INVOICE



